
Facility Usage for District of CENTRAL ILLINOIS
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

26 (C/IL)

Federal

CCC Chicago MCC

Jail Days 0 1 31 27 0 0 2 0 10 0 25 31 127 127

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 1.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.83 1.00 0.35

THA FCI Terre Haute

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 1 31 27 0 7 2 0 10 0 25 31 134 134

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.230.90 0.00 0.830.00 0.001.000.040.00 0.330.06 1.00 0.37

IGA

7PZ Fulton Co Jail

Jail Days 685 562 523 439 348 478 565 576 652 582 529 658 6,597 6,597

Paid Jail Days 685 562 523 439 348 478 565 576 652 582 529 658 6,597 6,597

Cost $ 41,100 $ 33,720 $ 31,380 $ 26,340 $ 20,880 $ 28,680 $ 33,900 $ 34,560 $ 39,120 $ 34,920 $ 31,740 $ 39,480 $ 395,820 $ 395,820

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 22.10 20.07 16.87 14.63 11.23 15.93 18.23 18.58 21.73 18.77 17.63 21.23 18.07

7PY Ford Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 659 443 470 423 350 293 246 243 203 259 193 172 3,954 3,954

Paid Jail Days 659 443 470 423 350 293 246 243 203 259 193 172 3,954 3,954
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 36,245 $ 24,365 $ 25,850 $ 23,265 $ 19,250 $ 16,115 $ 13,530 $ 13,365 $ 11,165 $ 14,245 $ 10,615 $ 9,460 $ 217,470 $ 217,470

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 21.26 15.82 15.16 14.10 11.29 9.77 7.94 7.84 6.77 8.35 6.43 5.55 10.83

5TR Christian Co Jail

Jail Days 326 280 301 276 364 374 465 491 397 363 381 372 4,390 4,390

Paid Jail Days 326 280 301 276 364 374 465 491 397 363 381 372 4,390 4,390

Cost $ 19,560 $ 16,800 $ 18,060 $ 16,560 $ 21,840 $ 22,440 $ 27,900 $ 29,460 $ 23,820 $ 21,780 $ 22,860 $ 22,320 $ 263,400 $ 263,400

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 10.52 10.00 9.71 9.20 11.74 12.47 15.00 15.84 13.23 11.71 12.70 12.00 12.03

5RV Peoria Co Jail

Jail Days 1,509 1,435 1,443 1,232 1,347 1,461 1,549 1,609 1,490 1,403 1,124 1,141 16,743 16,743

Paid Jail Days 1,509 1,435 1,443 1,232 1,347 1,461 1,549 1,609 1,490 1,403 1,124 1,141 16,743 16,743

Cost $ 82,995 $ 78,925 $ 79,365 $ 67,760 $ 74,085 $ 80,355 $ 85,195 $ 88,495 $ 81,950 $ 91,195 $ 73,060 $ 74,165 $ 957,545 $ 957,545

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 57.19

Avg Pop 48.68 51.25 46.55 41.07 43.45 48.70 49.97 51.90 49.67 45.26 37.47 36.81 45.87

7WY Henry Co Jail

Jail Days 973 904 818 693 693 802 1,003 839 720 741 654 615 9,455 9,455

Paid Jail Days 973 904 818 693 693 802 1,003 839 720 741 654 615 9,455 9,455

Cost $ 54,731 $ 50,850 $ 46,012 $ 38,981 $ 38,981 $ 45,112 $ 56,419 $ 47,194 $ 40,500 $ 41,681 $ 36,788 $ 34,594 $ 531,844 $ 531,844

Rate $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 $ 56.25

Avg Pop 31.39 32.29 26.39 23.10 22.35 26.73 32.35 27.06 24.00 23.90 21.80 19.84 25.90

5DF Knox Co Jail

Jail Days 845 764 837 696 635 542 519 467 405 357 301 252 6,620 6,620

Paid Jail Days 845 764 837 696 635 542 519 467 405 357 301 252 6,620 6,620

Cost $ 51,545 $ 46,604 $ 51,057 $ 42,456 $ 38,735 $ 33,062 $ 31,659 $ 28,487 $ 24,705 $ 21,777 $ 18,361 $ 15,372 $ 403,820 $ 403,820

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 27.26 27.29 27.00 23.20 20.48 18.07 16.74 15.06 13.50 11.52 10.03 8.13 18.14

5QE Tazewell Co Jail

Jail Days 1,432 1,364 1,633 1,512 1,247 1,454 1,372 1,387 1,179 1,142 998 1,123 15,843 15,843

Paid Jail Days 1,432 1,364 1,633 1,512 1,247 1,454 1,372 1,387 1,179 1,142 998 1,123 15,843 15,843

Cost $ 78,760 $ 75,020 $ 89,815 $ 83,160 $ 68,585 $ 79,970 $ 75,460 $ 76,285 $ 64,845 $ 62,810 $ 54,890 $ 61,765 $ 871,365 $ 871,365

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 46.19 48.71 52.68 50.40 40.23 48.47 44.26 44.74 39.30 36.84 33.27 36.23 43.41

7ND Mason Co Jail

Jail Days 613 486 590 671 638 521 577 468 421 623 575 462 6,645 6,645
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 613 486 590 671 638 521 577 468 421 623 575 462 6,645 6,645

Cost $ 39,845 $ 31,590 $ 38,350 $ 43,615 $ 41,470 $ 33,865 $ 37,505 $ 30,420 $ 27,365 $ 40,495 $ 37,375 $ 30,030 $ 431,925 $ 431,925

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 19.77 17.36 19.03 22.37 20.58 17.37 18.61 15.10 14.03 20.10 19.17 14.90 18.21

5XB Mercer Co Jail

Jail Days 1,009 944 1,154 1,126 1,029 1,205 1,315 1,320 1,198 1,081 1,001 896 13,278 13,278

Paid Jail Days 1,009 944 1,154 1,126 1,029 1,205 1,315 1,320 1,198 1,081 1,001 896 13,278 13,278

Cost $ 65,585 $ 61,360 $ 75,010 $ 73,190 $ 66,885 $ 78,325 $ 85,475 $ 85,800 $ 77,870 $ 70,265 $ 65,065 $ 58,240 $ 863,070 $ 863,070

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 32.55 33.71 37.23 37.53 33.19 40.17 42.42 42.58 39.93 34.87 33.37 28.90 36.38

7UH Pike Co Jail

Jail Days 399 340 328 358 467 417 434 487 506 494 489 494 5,213 5,213

Paid Jail Days 399 340 328 358 467 417 434 487 506 494 489 494 5,213 5,213

Cost $ 23,940 $ 20,400 $ 19,680 $ 21,480 $ 28,020 $ 25,020 $ 26,040 $ 29,220 $ 30,360 $ 29,640 $ 29,340 $ 29,640 $ 312,780 $ 312,780

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 12.87 12.14 10.58 11.93 15.06 13.90 14.00 15.71 16.87 15.94 16.30 15.94 14.28

7C0 Moultrie County Sheriff's Office & Detention Ctr

Jail Days 399 365 386 355 313 237 244 267 273 353 388 337 3,917 3,917

Paid Jail Days 399 365 386 355 313 237 244 267 273 353 388 337 3,917 3,917

Cost $ 27,172 $ 24,856 $ 26,287 $ 24,176 $ 21,315 $ 16,140 $ 16,616 $ 18,183 $ 18,591 $ 24,039 $ 26,423 $ 22,950 $ 266,748 $ 266,748

Rate $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10 $ 68.10

Avg Pop 12.87 13.04 12.45 11.83 10.10 7.90 7.87 8.61 9.10 11.39 12.93 10.87 10.73

5CG Vermilion Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 700 $ 200 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 900 $ 900

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

5CE Rock Island Co Jail

Jail Days 695 594 651 828 830 748 574 609 608 568 572 484 7,761 7,761

Paid Jail Days 695 594 651 828 830 748 574 609 608 568 572 484 7,761 7,761

Cost $ 38,225 $ 32,670 $ 35,805 $ 45,540 $ 45,650 $ 41,140 $ 31,570 $ 33,495 $ 33,440 $ 31,240 $ 31,460 $ 26,620 $ 426,855 $ 426,855

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 22.42 21.21 21.00 27.60 26.77 24.93 18.52 19.65 20.27 18.32 19.07 15.61 21.26

5YL Dewitt Co Jail
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Jail Days 482 421 401 358 289 215 142 261 294 403 388 338 3,992 3,992

Paid Jail Days 482 421 401 358 289 215 142 261 294 403 388 338 3,992 3,992

Cost $ 26,510 $ 23,155 $ 22,055 $ 19,690 $ 15,895 $ 11,825 $ 7,810 $ 14,355 $ 16,170 $ 22,165 $ 21,340 $ 18,590 $ 219,560 $ 219,560

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 15.55 15.04 12.94 11.93 9.32 7.17 4.58 8.42 9.80 13.00 12.93 10.90 10.94

5HJ Sangamon Co Jail

Jail Days 247 264 369 229 255 220 160 216 333 454 416 483 3,646 3,646

Paid Jail Days 247 264 369 229 255 220 160 216 333 454 416 483 3,646 3,646

Cost $ 13,214 $ 14,124 $ 19,742 $ 12,252 $ 13,642 $ 11,770 $ 8,560 $ 11,556 $ 17,816 $ 24,289 $ 22,256 $ 25,840 $ 195,061 $ 195,061

Rate $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50

Avg Pop 7.97 9.43 11.90 7.63 8.23 7.33 5.16 6.97 11.10 14.65 13.87 15.58 9.99

5FP Kankakee County Detention Center

Jail Days 93 245 402 106 107 154 96 91 44 57 92 127 1,614 1,614

Paid Jail Days 93 245 402 106 107 154 96 91 44 57 92 127 1,614 1,614

Cost $ 7,440 $ 19,600 $ 32,160 $ 8,480 $ 8,560 $ 12,320 $ 7,680 $ 7,280 $ 3,520 $ 4,560 $ 7,360 $ 10,160 $ 129,120 $ 129,120

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 3.00 8.75 12.97 3.53 3.45 5.13 3.10 2.94 1.47 1.84 3.07 4.10 4.42

7LF Macon Co Jail

Jail Days 1,018 929 901 704 651 637 474 489 537 684 964 1,028 9,016 9,016

Paid Jail Days 1,018 929 901 704 651 637 474 489 537 684 964 1,028 9,016 9,016

Cost $ 66,170 $ 60,385 $ 58,565 $ 45,760 $ 42,315 $ 41,405 $ 30,810 $ 31,785 $ 34,905 $ 44,460 $ 62,660 $ 66,820 $ 586,040 $ 586,040

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 32.84 33.18 29.06 23.47 21.00 21.23 15.29 15.77 17.90 22.06 32.13 33.16 24.70

IGA Total

Jail Days 11,384 10,340 11,207 10,020 9,567 9,758 9,735 9,820 9,260 9,564 9,065 8,982 118,702 118,702

9,06510,020 9,7359,56711,384 9,56410,340 9,2609,758 8,9829,82011,207Paid Jail Days 118,702118,702

$ 593,404 $ 7,073,322$ 669,193 $ 566,309 $ 579,939 $ 551,592$ 673,038Cost $ 576,129$ 614,424 $ 579,562$ 546,142 $ 7,073,322$ 546,046$ 577,544

$ 59.59$ 59.22 $ 58.98$ 59.42 $ 60.79$ 59.12 $ 60.60 $ 60.85$ 59.19$ 59.71 $ 59.18Rate $ 59.19 $ 59.06

Avg Pop 325.27333.99 308.60 302.17316.77 308.52361.52369.29367.24 308.67314.04 289.75 325.21

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 5 6 18 1 0 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 54 54

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.16 0.21 0.58 0.03 0.00 0.47 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 5 6 18 1 0 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 54 54

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.470.03 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.580.210.16 0.000.32 0.00 0.15

26 (C/IL) Total

$ 579,939

$ 60.79$ 59.12

10,340

$ 593,404

363.10 308.60

9,735

$ 546,046

11,207

$ 60.60$ 58.98

$ 7,073,322

325.73

9,567

10,020

10,347

$ 551,592$ 579,562

$ 59.42

$ 669,193

Paid Jail Days

$ 576,129

$ 59.19

9,564 118,890

$ 59.19

308.52

9,820

11,384 9,564

$ 614,424

10,048 9,013

$ 59.71

9,065

11,256

$ 577,544

9,567

$ 7,073,322

316.77 290.75334.92

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

118,702

9,779

Cost

118,702

$ 673,038

$ 60.85

9,270 9,090

309.00314.42369.54367.40

9,747

9,2609,758

$ 546,142

9,820

118,890

Rate $ 59.06

11,389

325.97

$ 566,309

$ 59.18$ 59.22

303.00

Grand Total

325.97

$ 576,129

Paid Jail Days

$ 546,142

$ 59.42

9,564

$ 59.18

118,702

308.60

$ 58.98

11,384

314.42369.54

8,982

$ 59.71

9,747

$ 60.79

$ 579,562 $ 7,073,322

308.52

$ 59.22

316.77367.40 290.75

$ 593,404

$ 59.19Rate $ 59.59

10,048

9,0659,820

303.00

Jail Days 11,256 9,090

Avg Pop

$ 60.85

11,207

9,820

10,020

$ 7,073,322

325.73309.00

$ 59.06

$ 546,046

9,564

Cost

$ 59.19

9,779

$ 59.12

118,702

118,890

$ 60.60

$ 579,939

11,389

9,2609,758

$ 673,038

9,567

9,567

9,270

10,340

$ 551,592$ 577,544$ 566,309

10,347

334.92363.10

9,013

$ 614,424

118,890

9,735

$ 669,193
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